1/4
 BV-SMCT-30CA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-SMCT-30CA
Version: A2 2017-12-11 Transient Voltage Suppressor
`

(4) Bidirectional polar
(5) Suffix ‘A’ denotes 5% tolerance devices
Part Numbering System Mark
C30CT: Part Number
1511: November, 2015
C30CT
1511
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping voltage
Ipp Surge waveform 10/1000μ s
VDRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IDRM Reverse Leakage Current
IR Test current
Ppp Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
VDRM       VBR       VC
IDRM
IR
IDRM
VDRM       VBR       VC
IR
IPP
IPP
V
1
3
2
Surge Ratings
Thermal Considerations
-Peak pulse current rating (IPP) is repetitive and guaranteed for the life of the product;
-Bencent only management control the test of 10/1000μs@62A, others IPP value derived from experience. Before used the devices,
please make sure the parameters, Bencent have no obligation for these parameters.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
3/4
 BV-SMCT-30CA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-SMCT-30CA
Version: A2 2017-12-11 Transient Voltage Suppressor
REF mm inch
A 8.0+0.15/-0.1 0.315+0.006/-0.004
B 5.9±0.1 0.232±0.004
C 1.75±0.03 0.069±0.001
D 3.0±0.2 0.118±0.008
E 1.0±0.2 0.039±0.008
F 0.55±0.1 0.022±0.004
G 0.55±0.1 0.022±0.004
H 6.9±0.3 0.272±0.012
J 0.25±0.05 0.010±0.002
I 2.0±0.1 0.079±0.004
REF mm inch
A 6.0 0.236
B 3.4 0.134
C 1.2 0.047
D 1.2 0.047
E 2.2 0.087
F 0.6 0.024
Product Dimensions
Environmental Characteristics